

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 97496/2017,97497/2017, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1980/2008

ASHISH JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAKRAND SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.97496/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and  
IA No.97497/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1981/2008 (II-A)

Date : 13-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Veena Rattan,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORMs.Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr.Mishra Saurabh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.D.S.Parmar,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 in both matters has been served in the notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the additional documents. The appearing respondents have failed to file the additional documents despite opportunities given. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB