

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1980/2008

ASHISH JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAKRAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1981/2008 (II-A)

Date : 15-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the morning, when the matters were called out, no one was present on behalf of the respondent - accused. The matters were passed over. In the afternoon also, none appeared for the respondent - accused. Even the learned counsel who appeared earlier in these matters, has not appeared. So, we have no option except to direct the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to

nominate some counsel to represent the accused.

Accordingly, we direct the Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint a counsel to represent the respondent - accused.

The Registry is directed to supply a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel so appointed by the Committee.

List these matters after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR