

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1980/2008

ASHISH JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAKRAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.97496/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and
IA No.97497/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1981/2008 (II-A)

Date : 22-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

For State of M.P.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR (Not present))

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, AOR (Not present)

For the accused

Ms. Nidhi, Adv. (SCLSC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of Ms. Nidhi, learned counsel appearing for the
respondents-accused, list these appeals after four weeks.The Registry is directed to show the name of Ms. Nidhi,
learned counsel in the cause list on the next date of hearing.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER