

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1980/2008

ASHISH JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAKRAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 97496/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS) & IA  
97497/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1981/2008

Date : 27-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR