

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Criminal Appeal No(s).1980/2008

ASHISH JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAKRAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE MOHAN
 M.SHANTANAGOUDAR, JJ.)

IA No.97497/2017 - Exemption from filing O.T.

IA No.97496/2017 - Permission to file additional
 documents/facts/annexures

WITH

Crl.A.No.1981/2008 (II-A)

Date : 11-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.
 CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.(Not Present)
 Mr.Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
 Mr.Harsh Jain, Adv.
 Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.
 Ms.Pratibha Jain, AOR(NP)

In Crl.A.No.1981/08 Mrs.Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
 & for R.No.4 in Mr.B.N.Dubey, Adv.
 Crl.A.No.1980/08 Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms.Santanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.N.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Sanjay Verma, Adv.
 Ms.Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by 12.12.2018.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
 AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

List of Books cited:

1. (2002) 7 SCC 317
2. (2011) 3 SCC 685